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Import Licences Scandal tnearihefl by
€.BJL to Jodhpur

5924. SHRI K. M.  MADHUKAK;
WiH the of COMMERCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 104 on the 15th November, 1974 regarding import licences scandal unearthed by C B I. in Jodhpur and state*

(a) whether the investigation has been completed on the import licences scandal unearthed by C.BJ. in Jodhpur;

(b) if so, the main features thereof and action taken thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OP  COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH  PRATAP  SINGH):
(a) The cases are still under investigation.

(b) Investigation is still pending.
This will be known after the investigation Is complete.

<c) The Investigation involves scrutiny of voluminous documents relating to several import licences and examination of a number of witnesses.

Stocks aeownslfttoa with 8.T.C.

6029. SHRI JAGANNATHRAO
JOSES:

SHRI ISHWAR CHAUDHRY:
SHR| PRAEOBH CHANDRA;
SHRI M. a'vAM GOPAL

SHftt HAMENDRA SINGH
BAWBRA:

SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE:

WiH the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) the value of stodk that have accumulated with the State Trading
Corporation;

<b) what is the item-wise break-up of the vslae of these «tocfcs, reasons lor accumulation in «tdt am vaA extent of less* that have been so incurred; end

(c) the preventive measures Mg taken for future?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OP  COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP- SlNOH);
(a) The value of stocks lying with STC as on  28-2.1975 was Rs. 49*82
crores against normal stock {holding of the STC around Rs. 30 crores.

(b) The break-up of total stocks is as under:—

Imports Rs.
crores. t

Oils&Fats
(Tallow and fats)

i6a6

Chemicals
(Plastics and pairn raw f materials)

*4*59

Drugs & Pharmaceuticals . 4*7*

Textiles . . . . 3-5*

IRMAC . . . . o’49

General Products
CWcwsprim)

*3(0

Imported cars .

4«*

The reasons Cor accumulation are glow lifting by users due to the credit squeeze, reduction in demand for the end products like plastics, the tmduo-
tion in the price of certain indigenous raw materials or fall in iatematlMl prices.

Losses art anticipated on mm the Items and the ostait of loasft*
would h« known only after the m*
iffltflnffoi are ftnsltsrti

(e) The following preventive mgi sums have bean taken to ensure UvH*

of stacks:—

Cl) The licensing authority has made it awapamy tor **' lease onfiar ipeMnrs t#
wmr  ofCMVi  * *****
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period with the STC with a view to ensuring prompt lilt, tag ot the allotted material
% fhem.

j(U) Accumulated stocky are taken into account while placing future exports.

<iif) Shipments are being lesche-
duled, wherever possible, &nd allottees are being assisted to avail of the BUI Murketij a Scheme under which the t Notices can lift the stocks immediately fgafnrt bills of ex. change which will be negotiable upto tfO davs from the date of lifting

Complaints received by L.I.C,

5926- SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH CHAU-
DMURY; WiU the Minister 0i FIN-ANCE be pleased to state;

(a) the number of compK’nts received each year during the last three years by LIC offices and their nature generally; and

(h) the steps, if any, taken to re*
duce the complaints and the results achieved?

THU DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIMATl
SUSHILA ROHATGI); 1*)

Horace of 1972-73 *973-74
compfonxt 1̂.1974 to

30.9.X974

I. Claims
on poli­
cies
X Ckwui*
itiottto

Atm****/
Rooeipu.

$» v*m
wans
«. Paid-up
Su*mdcr

6227 6271 3&73

817# 6651 33*4

6X26 5M« 2643

1353 m7 539

359* 232$ 1133

*938
**7*5

2608

*055*
1036
5*05

"itmd mn 18009

(b) Continuous eftorU are being made to improve the efficiency. The Corporation hag very recently strengthened the machinery for dealing with complaints in all the Divisional Offices a Management Information Cell has been set up in each Divisional Office entrusted with the responsibility of attending tv> all complaints received direct b> the Divisional Office, or through the Zonal Office or Central Office. The objective is not only to redress specific grievances, but also to have constant review of the administrative* procedures.
A study of statistics of compaints reveal that there has been a downward trend in complaints

Realisation of amount advanced by Nationalised Banks to Private Sector

Industries in Bihar

5927.  SHRI  SUKHDEO  PRASAD
VERMA Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

f a) the amount of loans not realized upto the due date which have toeea advanced by the nationalised banks to the private sector industries in the State of Bihar during the last three years;

(b) the names of such industries and the amount of loans pending against such industries; and

U) the steps Government propose to take to realize the full amount?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE ŜHRIMATl

SUSHILA ROHATGI); (a) to <c>.
The Hon*ble Member, presumably, has in mind whether the nationalised banks have found any of their advances to private sector industries irrecoverable or doubtful of recovery.
The banks take all legal steps to recover such dues. They also make adTOMt* provisions out of profits m their accounts, if there be any shortfall In recovery of their advance to
m bomwr In  *>
rtty mOtfcte, on tt* bMls «f «*'*“•

